
County of Santa CrdZ3

SHERIFF - CORONER

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 340, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060

(831) 454-2985 FAX: (831) 454-2353

MARK  TRACY
SHERIFF -CORONER

February 1,200O

Agenda Date: February 15,200O

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  CA 95060

ADDITIONAL TRIAL COURT FUNDS FOR PERIMETER SECURITY
AND ROLLOVER FUNDS FROM THE 1998/1999  BUDGET YEAR

Dear Members of the Board:

During the 1999/2000  Supplemental Budget, your Board approved the Sheriffs contract for
security services with the Santa Cruz County Superior Court. The final accounting has now been
completed for fiscal year 1998/1999.  We have met with Christine Patton, Executive Officer for
the Courts, and have agreed there is an unexpended amount of $34,985 from the 98/99  contract
year. According to our contract with the Courts, these funds need to be appropriated into the
current fiscal year, 1999/00.

Further, the State of California has granted additional Trial Court Funding of $50,147 to be used
for perimeter screening and security. This funding is to be used as follows: purchase of security
equipment in the amount of $35,147, and addition of one Court Security Officer for security
staffing services. It is anticipated that $15,000 will be needed for the balance of this fiscal year.
The Sheriffs Office will purchase one x-ray machine for the Juvenile Courtroom on Graham Hill
Road and miscellaneous security equipment. The additional Court Security Officer will to be
posted at juvenile court and screen the public when court is in session. The Superior Court is in
agreement with this proposal.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Approve the amendment to the agreement with the County of Santa Cruz’s Superior
Court for court and perimeter security;

2. Authorize the Sheriff-Coroner to execute the amendment to the agreement;

9 .;: ,“x.



0014

3. Adopt the attached resolution accepting and appropriating $34,985 in unexpended funds
from the Fiscal Year 98/99  contract;

4. Adopt the attached resolution accepting and appropriating $50,147 in unanticipated funds
from Trial Court Funding;

5. Approve the purchase of one x-ray machine not to exceed $20,000.

6. Add one Court Security Officer to the Perimeter Security Division (664002) of the
Sheriffs Detention Bureau.

7. Direct the Personnel Department to take necessary classification actions.

Sincerely,

h‘

-‘7MARK s. TRACY
Sheriff-Coroner

Recommended,

ss*

SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
County Administrative Officer

cc: Sheriff-Coroner, Detention Bureau
Court Administrator
Auditor-Coroner
General Services Department, Purchasing
Personnel Department



0015

MENT TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated July 1, 1999 by and
between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ,  SHERIFF-CORONER and SUPERIOR COURT OF
CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ by:

1. Amending the compensation provisions of the contract so that the compensation
set forth in Section III, paragraph B. 1 is increased by $50,147 for a total amount
not to exceed $1,499,672.

2. These additional funds are to be used as follows:

A. $24,200 “one-time” funding for perimeter screening equipment
B. $25,947 “ongoing” funding for additional staffing and miscellaneous

items.

3. This agreement is effective March 1,200O.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Mark Tracy, Sheriff-Coroner

Samuel  St&&, Presiding Judge of the Superior Court

Approved as to form: Approved as to Insurance:

&Jd-
-

Risk Management

9



BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
“316

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.

On the motion of Supervisor
duly seconded by Supervisor
the following resolution is adopted:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING UNATICIPATED REVENUE

.
WHEREAS, the County!of Santa Cruz iS a recipient of funds fromstate of
California for Court Security program; and

WHEREAS, the County is recipient of funds in the amount of $34,985
which are'either in excess of those,anticipated  or are not specifically set
forth in the current fiscal year budget of the County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 29130(c)/29064(b) such funds
may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifihs vote of
the Board of Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Sa3nqt;8kuz County
Auditor-Controller accept funds in the amount of $ , into

Department ~Sheriff-Coroner, Detention

Revenue
Index Subobject

T/C Wtir Nuder Account Name Amount

664001 0884 State Trial Court Funding 34,985

and that such funds be and are hereby appropriated as follows:

T/C

Expenditure
II-&x Subobject
N&r N&r PR J/KU Account Name Amount

664001 3451 Miscellaneous 34,985

i

DEPARTMENT HEAD I hereby certify that the fiscal provisions have been
researched and that the Revenue(s) (has been) (will be) received within the
current fiscal year.

BY _
\Iv\- -i /U.-j

D a t e
_. _ \

-lFGA \ . 'Luau
Department Head . .

--

AUEGO (Rev S/94) Page 1 df 2

.B ?



BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ""'

RESOLUTION NO.

On the motion of Supervisor
duly seconded by Supervisor
the following resolution is adopted:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING UNATICIPATED  REVEkE

WHEREAS, the County!of Santa Cruz is a recipient of funds fromstate of
California for Perimeter Security program; and

WHEREAS, the County is recipient of funds in the amount of $ 50,147
which are.either in excess of those,anticipated  or are not specifically set
forth in the current fiscal year budget of the County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 29130(c)/29064(b) such funds
may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifihs vote of
the Board of Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the S5aOrkr7Cruz County
Auditor-Controller accept funds in the amount of S , into

Department Sheriff-Coroner, Detention

Revenue
Irdex Subobject

T/C NUlhl- NUftW Account Name Amount

6 6 4 0 0 1 0884 State Trial Court Funding 50,147

and that such funds be and are hereby appropriated as follows:

T/C
Index

Nuder

664002
664002
664002

Expenditure
Subobject
Nuher PRJ/UCD' Account Name Amount

3100 Regular Pay 15,000
3451 . Miscellaneous 15,147
8404 Fixed Assets 20,000

i

DEPARTMENT HEAD I hereby certify that the fiscal provisions have been
researched and that the Revenue(s) (has been} (will be) received within the
current fiscal year.

P
BY IM \l--.-wq

. . r Department Head .

XXX50 (Rev S/94)

a
Page 1 of 2

.-



0 0 1 9

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 3
/91/Recommended to Board

/ Not Recommended to Board

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,
State of California, this day of
by the following vote (requires four-fifths vote for approval): 19

*
AYES: SUPERVISORS ?

NOES : SUPERVISORS

ABSENT: SUPERVISORS

Chairperson of the Board

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING DETAIL:

Distribution: i
Auditor-Controller
County Council
County Administrative Officer
Originating Department

. .. -

AUD60 (Rev S/94) Page 2 of 2



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

1‘0: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM: Sheriff-Coroner Oci20
(Dept.)

(S ignature)  s-cI--‘t~~ (Date)

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Said agreement is between the

and,

County of Santa Cruz
(Agency)

Superior Court of California, County of Santa Cruz
(Name & Address)

The agreement will provide Courtroom and p-erimeter securie, entry screening, prisoner

escort ar.d holding cell mocitorirg.
-- -

The agreement is needed.
as the St,-.Ze cxnot provice these services.

-

I__.. .- -..~

Period of the agreement is from J u l y , 1 1 9 9 8 __ to .Tuze 3 0 ,  2 0 0 0

pL-\/E$U fy..
Anticipated GGG-G+

$q 0”
I (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

Remorks:
T:;Fg 2s a;r‘ Ame_-dner,t tc :Xe orgl-xzl  Agreezer,t.

Appropriations are budgeted in 6 6 4 0 0 1 (Index/#) 0 8 8 4 (Subobject)

Appropriations

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 I.-

available and
have been

wi beP
encumbered. Contract No. @x- ‘720 Date x J+Joo

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

BY +3hL. . Deputy.

w

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
to execute the same on behalf of the

Remarks:

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

(Analyst)
BwYD a t e  

Agreement approved as to form. Date

D i s t r i b u t i o n :

B d .  o f  Supv.  - W h i t e
Auditor-controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green l

C o .  A d m i n .  O f f i c e r  - Conory

A u d i t o r - C o n t r o l l e r  - P i n k

Originating  Dept. - Goldenrod

State of Ca!lfornla )
SS

County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Cal,fornia,  do hereby certify that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of SupervIsors  as recommended by the County AdmInistratIve Officer by an order duly entered
‘To Orig. Dept. if reiscted. in the minutes of said Board on County AdmInistrative  Officer


